
 
 

Please note: The board meetings are held on the fourth Thursday of the month except those noted by (*) 
due to legal holidays, school breaks or national/state conferences. 

 
2025/2026 SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

GLENVIEW PARK DISTRICT 
Glenview, Illinois 

 
The Board of Park Commissioners will hold regular monthly meetings at 7:00 P.M., at Park 
Center, 2400 Chestnut Avenue, Glenview, Illinois on the following dates during fiscal year 
2025/2026: 

 
Thursday, May 22, 2025 * Thursday, November 20, 2025 

 
Thursday, June 26, 2025 * Thursday, December 18, 2025 
 
Thursday, July 24, 2025 Thursday, January 22, 2026 
 
Thursday, August 28, 2025 Thursday, February 26, 2026 
 
Thursday, September 25, 2025 Thursday, March 19, 2026 
 
Thursday, October 23, 2025 Thursday, April 23, 2026 
 

Note: Meeting dates are subject to change by action of the Board of Commissioners. Special or 
Emergency Meetings may be scheduled in addition to Regular Meetings. The schedule 
provides for meetings to be held on the fourth Thursday of each month, except as noted (*). 
 

Michael D. McCarty, Secretary 
Board of Park Commissioners 
 
Schedule Adopted:  January 16, 2025 

 By: Board of Park Commissioners 
          In accordance with Ch. 102, Par. 42.02 Illinois Statutes 

File: Minute Book 
Post:   In the lobbies of Park District Office; Tennis, Golf, Ice Facilities; 
            Park Center; The Grove; Wagner Farm. Online at: https://www.glenviewparks.org/ 

    Copies to: Local News Media,  Local School Districts, Glenview Public Library, 
Village of Glenview 

 
It is possible that Special or Emergency Meetings of the Glenview Park Board will be held in 
other locations, particularly if the content of the meeting will be primarily in executive or closed 
session as allowed by Illinois State law. The required special notices for these meetings that will 
be posted in Park District facilities and distributed to anyone requesting them will clearly note the 
location of each meeting. 


